PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jerzy Szczepan PIECZYKOLAN	05/06/2013
Sebastian Dominik PAWLAK	05/06/2013
Bartlomiej Maciej ZEREK	05/06/2013
Piotr Kamil ROZGA	05/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adamed sp. z o.o.
Street Address:	Pienkow 149
City:	Czosnow k/Warszawy
State/Country:	POLAND
Postal Code:	PL-05-152

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13978090	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123910525

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122780400

Email: patentdocketing@cooperdunham.com

Correspondent Name: Cooper & Dunham LLP
Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: 20th Fl.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1947/85140/GJG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Chiarello
Signature:	1947/85140/sc/for Gary Gershik

502406926 REEL: 030730 FRAME: 0545

1397809

Date:	07/02/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=130702_1947_85140_Assignment_source=1307_85140_Assignment_source=1307_8514	GJG#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030730 FRAME: 0546

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Jerzy Szczepan PIECZYKOLAN Gorajec – Zastawie 47, PL-22-463 Radecznica, Poland Sebastian Dominik PAWLAK ul. Majakowskiego 3/2, PL-01-420, Warszawa, Poland Bartłomiej Maciej ŻEREK ul. Południowa 45/4, PL-97-200 Dąbrowa, Poland Piotr Kamil RÓZGA ul. Bolesława Prusa 6/18, PL-96-100 Skierniewice, Poland

Hereby sell, assign and transfer ADAMED SP. ZO.O., a corporation of Poland, having a place of business Pieńków 149, PL-05-152 Czosnów k/Warszawy, Poland and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on May 6, 2013, May 6, 2013, May 6, 2013 and May 6, 2013

and is

entitled
ANTICANCER FUSION PROTEIN

(U.S. SERIAL NO. 1397809Q A §371 NATIONAL STAGE OF PCT INTL APPL. NO. PCT/EP2012/050145, filed January 5, 2012, claims priority Polish Patent Application No. PL393578, filed January 5, 2011)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International

PATENT REEL: 030730 FRAME: 0547

Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

oy ine unaersignea.		٨	
		d.	1100
		Ray	Markalan
Date: 6 05 2013		Jerzy Szcz	epan PIECZYKOL
Witness: <u>kataugue</u> lateur	signature	(1)	
LATARZYNA HATUSIEWIOL	printed name	7	
POWERE 24d	address		
05-084 LESZNO			

JPW Rev. April 19, 2007

ILSI

Date: 6 (05 | 2013

Witness: Lata upus Maturau | signame |

KATA RIYNA HATUS (EMIC) | printed name |

Powark 24d | signame |

Maciej Zerek

Bartłomiej Maciej Zerek

Mitness: Lata upus Maturau | bigname |

KATARIYNA HATUS (EMIC) | printed name |

Powark 24d | siddress |

Date: 6 (05 | 2013

Date: 6 (05 | 2013

Witness: Lata upus Maturau | bigname |

Powark 24d | siddress |

Piotr Kamil Rózga

Witness: Lata upus Matura (Bulc) | printed name |

Powark 24d | siddress |

Piotr Kamil Rózga

JPW Rev. April 19, 2007

05-084 LEST NO